Name

Address

Mobile No
E-Mail
Date of Birth

Nationality

' CURRICULUME VITAE |

: Sandur Vitthal Panditrao
: Aai Niwas Ramkrishna Nagar,
Nilanga - 413521.
:9822992969.
: vpsandur@gmail.com
:01/05/1983

: Indian

Languages Known : English, Hindi, Marathi

=  Academic Qualifications (S.S.C. till post graduation):

High School / Latur 1999 43.73 I Gen
S.S.C.
Intermediate Latur 2001 68.83 | Arts
H.S.C.
B.A. SRTMU, 2004 65.64 | with Dist. (ZUblSAdmlin:'t
Nanded €0, SansKri
M.A. SRTMU, 2007 72.25 | with Dist. Ad P.Ublic .
ministratio
Nanded n
Other UGC, Pune June- - Qualified | Pub. Admin.
examination, if 2011
any (SET)
M. Phil YCMOU, 2009 69.57 | Public
Nashik Administratio
n
Ph.D. SRTMU, July - Awarded Public
Nanded 2016 Administratio
n
MS-CIT MSBTE, 2016 93 | IT
Mumbai



mailto:vpsandur@gmail.com

Jan 2011 | Y.C.M.O.U., Nashik

DPhil. | giftrpr vep fRIfders snamy: | 2016

Ph.D./ oresT U= sfor |rfgdt July S.R.T.M.U. Nanded

oty Tgu arR fores.
MRP HERTYTATS A July DCC,MMN
RUSRIMINT gy snfor | 2023-24
ST TRYTYATA S
YT, faRiy dgu argR forest

Posts held after appointment at this institution:

From To
Assistant Arts : Public 12/07/20 | Till Now AL12
Professor Administration 13 (AGP 8000)

» Period of teaching/professional experience:

P.G. Classes (in years) : 04
U.G. Classes (in years) 10




Human Resource Development Center Orientation / Refresher Course / ISTE : AICTE
sponsored STTP / SBP attended so far:

Name of the Course / Place Duration Sponsoring Agency
Summer School
UGC HRDC, Rani 01/06/2015 to UGC HRDC Sponsored
Durgavati 27/06/2015
Vishwavidhyalaya,
Jabalpur(M.P)
UGC HRDC, 06/06/2017 to UGC Sponsored
M.A.N.U. University, 26/09/2017
Hyderabad
UGC HRDC MANU, 12/01/2021 to UGC Sponsored
Univ. , Hyderabad 25/01/2021
UGC HRDC, Gujrat, 16/08/2021 to UGC Sponsored
Univ. , Ahmadabad 29/08/2021
UGC HRDC, Dr. 14/12/2022 to UGC Sponsored
HGV , Sagar 20/12/2022
UGC-HRDC Guru 08/01/2024 to UGC Sponsored
Ghasidas 20/01/2024
Vishvidhyalaya,

Bilaspur (C.G.)

> PUBLISHED RESEARCH PAPER IN VARIOUS JOURNAL

1. Terrorism and Media, Interlink Research Analysis, International Registered and Recognized
Research Journal Vol-I, Issu-11, Page No. 247-249, Issn No. 0976 — 0377.

2. Tidtarg & yrfior fae™ &1 sf@urom, Unique Research Analysis, International Registered and
Recognized Research Journal VVol-VI, Issu-VI, Page No. 129-133, Issn No. 2229-5623.

3. gBXIdalg 3T HHa MR 3manT, Shodh Samiksha Aur Mulyankan, International Registered and
Recognized Research Journal Vol-I1, Issu-21, Page No. 155-156, Issn No. 0974-2832.

4, T fas™ fos HeaueRT dieT - Uard I, Universal Research Analysis, International Registered
and Recognized Research Journal Vol-111, Issu-1, Page No. 148-154, Issn No. 2229-4406.

5. arftur fderarg wifgdl daRmEmET uME,Vishakha Research Analysis, International Registered and
Recognized Research Journal Vol-I, Issu-1V, Page No. 27-29, Issn No. 2229-5615.

6. R)1A% WA Afgan =g@,Unique Research Analysis, International Registered and Recognized
Research Journal Vol-XI, Issu-I, Page No. 132-137, Issh No. 2229-5623.

7. mifeden MR 3T UM Hriemdr,Unique Research Analysis, International Registered and

Recognized Research Journal Vol-Ill, Issu-111, Page No. 54-57, Issn No. 2229-5623.



AT difFe Hidl : S-Uxm, Multi-Disciplinary National Research Journal, Vol-I, Issu-lll,
Page No. 271-275, Issn No. 0975-9883.

i fabrId UaaRTed dre, Hi-Tech Research Analysis, International Registered and

Recognized Research Journal Vol-I11, Issu-I, Page No. 266-270, Issn No. 2231-6671.

[ Publications other than journal articles (books, chapters in books)]

Sr. No.

10
11

12

13

14

Title with page Nos.
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TeRTY et uRwedia $
URMIA
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CRERNEERINIEL
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NELES

A e und HRdg

CARBIEIRIEED]

UTHT0 Aigell g : GHRA 9

BAYCH ITSTS MG HERTST
Hfear gafern ol favgs

Surg

ARG

Social Justice and Human Rights
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YR Al fRudt
TR [T H1ae g Wyd

JIIaR 0T favs HrIe g
2M2dd f[dbr

YT ARG g [AbrTd®
73 o1 91 goira! HfFehT

Act in India

famr

Type of Book &
Authorship

Social Existence
REZCRCARIBINIGN

Renuka Prakashan Nagapur

Edited Multi author

Authorship

AlIRJ
New Man
Platinum

Aruna Prakashan

Editorial

Research Journey
Journal

International E-Research
Journal Vol. (1) 12 Jan
2019

Research Journal
9 March 2019

Publisher &
ISSN /
ISBN No.

2321-6069
978-81-
925358-4-5

978-93-
84810-01-6

978-93-
84810-01-6

2349-638x

2348-1390

2231-0096

978-93-
5240-092-8

978-81-
924673-5-1
978-93-
84810-32-0

2348-7143

2348-7143

2349- 638X

Wheth

er Peer

review
ed

No

No

3.025

4.321

No

6.261

6.261

5.707

No

o Z

[ER

Whether
principal
author/
corresponding
author / Guide

Principal Author

Principal
Author
Principal Aurthor

Corresponding
author

Corresponding
author

Principal Author
Principal Author
Principal Author

Principal Author

Principal Author

Corresponding
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author
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25

26

27

28.

HeTAT el g U TR 9
Udgd ISl

T {aRuT U g BlesTa]

ZMMzad faeTg g yafavor

di¥dd d JHYY]

Indian Administrative
System in Modern
Globalized Era

HRAIT WTda Jesdesid
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YR 3 fRIemmdie
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HRATEAT 3icaTe Gateler
3MTcgla

Fifeearar godeT Reend

Chronicle of
Humanities &

Cultural Studies Vol.

5, No. 47 10 Aug
2019
E-Research Journal
Page No. 287 Oct.
2019

Our heritage Online
Journal 5 Jan. 2020

Current Global
Reviewer Issue XI
Val. Il No. 16

Journal of Research
and Development
Val- 11 Issue 27

Vidhyawarta Journal
P.No. 181 13
Aug. 2022
Journal of Research
and Development P.
No. 187
20 April 2022

B. Aadhar Journal
P. No. 163 1
Oct. 2022

B. Aadhar
Publication
Amravati 2022

Vidhyawarta Journal
P.No. 181 13
Aug. 2022

B. Aadhar Journal
P.No. 163 1
Oct. 2022

B. Aadhar Journal

P.No. 4R 19
Dec. 2022

Research Journal

P.No. 37-39
Dec. 2023

Chrinicle of
Humanities &
Cultural Studies
Journal P. No

2454-5503

2348-7143

0474-9030

2319-8648

2230-9578

2319-9318

2230-9578

2278-9308

978-93-
91305-05-
5

2319-9318

2278-9308

2278-9308

2348-
7143

2454-
5503

4.197

6.625

6.8

7.139

7.265

7.139

7.265

7.139

7.139

7.139

8.575

6.261

4.197

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author

Principal
Author



100-102
Feb - 2024

29) . Egale Leap Printers & 978-81- Principal
Information Technology & Publishers Pvt. Ltd 965543-0- _ _ rincipa
Transformation of Rural India ublis .ers vt Ltd. Author
Chinchwad 0
Paper Presentation : I
Sr. No. Title of Lecture / Academic Session Title of Conference / Seminar Organized by Whether Internationalal
etc. / National / State or
University Level
1 STOTARETOT T Iof : Ueh 39T HERTSETS STelfaraeiTar MM Nilanga National
EAAN - FHEAT T 33U
10-11 Jan. 2014
2 Impact of Globalization on Indian Globalization & Public Dr. BAM.U. Internationalal
Administrative System Administration Prose and Cons Aurangabad
16-17 Jan. 2015
3 Enhancing Quality and Accessibility of Role of NAAC in Quality MM Nilanga National
Higher Education through ICt Enhancement of Colleges
31Jan. 2015
4 3ooT GI&IT HIICT mﬁ- 37Tt 39U Food Security Act : Nature and PVP College Patoda National
o ’ Assessment
6 Feb. 2015
5 Issues in Skill Development through Disaster Management PVP College Patoda National
Higher Education 28-29 Oct. 2015
6 TR YoTeT 30T Afger Women Empowerment Issues and Vasantrao Kale National
? Challanges Maha. Dhoki
HeTHTERIOT 22-23 Dec. 2015
7 TITSTOT G2 Environmental Protection : A Need Late BDG ACS National
of the Hour College Umari
4-5 Feb. 2016
8 Rl e Women Empowerment SM Shirrur National
T Rieor B 27 Feb. 2016 Ananatpal
9 QEad e oT faehre T TR AETT AT FyHRT MM Nilanga National
Afgerd fEerdr
10 Social Justice and Human Rights Public Policy and R.T.M.Nagpure International
Act.in India Administration Issues and University
Concerns 25-27 March2017 Nagpur
11 3T STIEATTAT TATHATT HHTRT Disaster Management 3 Vaidyanath National
> Feb.2018 College Parlli
12 TgTaRoT [qwfiesh SR  emead Recent Trends in Public Vasant National
S — Administration 12 Mahavidyalaya,
Jan.2019 Beed
13 ITHOT AT ﬁaﬁ' {rardrer 73 @Y Rural community V.K.College Dhoki National
Development in India 9
AT GRECATHT ST
& March 2019
1 3 P Rural Community l‘\//lzsilaar:;if;aﬁ;;}; National
T GRECTHT AT Development in India Dhoki
15 : : . Swami
FETCHT MY I A TR Gandhin Thought Past .
. Present and Future Ramanand National
g 9drgd ol Teerth




Mahavidyalaya,
AmbaJogai
16 AGRTSETATST STolgerd Impact of Environment
A > onpA riculture Health Maharashtra
AR 3T U3 gricut: ) Mahavidyala | International
Water & industrial 2 Nilanea
TIHRAT S7fART Development ya &
17 | XSS 211G ARSI Pt
RN SIS ! faoaes Role & Contrartibution | o ¢ .
foaR -&ud! Wﬁill@ of Chhatrapati Rajarshi ' Latur & National
TERIST! /Y IURUfIGI® | Shahu Maharaj in
W Nation Building
18 =T eTuTT ol . . Maharashtra
3= fr National Education : :
Policy Mahavidyala National
drEdd d A ya, Nilanga
19. Development of Shri
HRA ATfgm fRsR . pme . Sushiladevi .
Public Administration . National
FICITAT AATET . . Mahavidydyl
in India aya, Latur
20.
e Workshop
Sr.N Title of Lecture / Academic Title of Conference / Organized by Whether
o Session Seminar etc. Internationalal /
National / State or
University Level
1 B.A.T.Y. CBCS Pattern Workshop Sharda Maha. University
Curriculum Parbhani Level
Tl T T, . HTIRATHT
2 ¢ Workshop 7.7 e
AT FRIRMST HERTSS QAT
BOOK PUBLICATION
Sr. No. Name of the Book Name of Publisher Year of Publication
1. ApgengeT t=die U - 11 Nirali Prakashan Pune 2009
ISBN-938159509-7
2 HERTSE m—r giwedrer é— T Sankalp Prakashan, Latur 2013
ISBN-978-81-925358-4-5
3 Role and Contribution of the local self Maitri Prakashan Latur 2015
Government
4 Issues and Challenges in inclusive and Maitri Prakashan Latur 2017
Sustainable rural Development in India
5 STogl TR - 978-93-84572-84-4 Sankalp Prakashan, Latur 2019
6 HERTSE Ao YRITHT  cTIET - 978-93-
i Sankalp Prakashan, Latur 2019
84572-85-1
7 Public Administration NEP-2020 978-93-
6342-134-9 Prbhakar Prakashan,Latur
8 E-Books -Public Administration NEP-2020
978-93-6342-966-6 Prbhakar Prakashan,Latur




OTHER QUALIFICATION

One year Rural Development Certificate Course UGC &
S.R.T.M.University, Nanded

Participation in commonwealth parliamentary Association (Vidhan
Bhavan), Nagpur, Dec. 2010.

Completed NSS Certificate in S.R.T.M.U. Nanded.

National & State Level Conference, Seminar, Workshop Paper
Persentation, people participation.

2019 N.S.S. Programme Officer in our college

2022-2023 N.C.C. CTO in our college.

e Contributions in Teaching/learning
» Design of Curriculum : Participated in design of B.A. curriculum
as Public Administration.
» Evaluation at 1) College level : Evaluation of B.A. classes
2) University level:
a) Examiner :Since 2013 regularly working as examiner

b) Moderator :Since 2015 regularly working as

Moderator
e Paper Setting : Worked as paper setter for all B.A classes for
many times
Conduct of Examinations
a) ACS : 02 times

» Preparation of resource material :
» 1) Books :- Two

Administration : Head of Department of Public Administration
2013.



Date :- 10/03/2019

——

Signature ! —————————
Dr. Sandur Vitthal
Panditrao
Assistant Professor in
Public Administration
Maharashtra Mahavidyalaya,




